
TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD 
PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETINGS FOR 2026 OF  

THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD COMMITTEE 
 

In compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act (OPMA), N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 

which permits the Township Committee to adopt an annual regular meeting schedule where the governing 

body will transact business. WHEREAS, the Township Clerk has drafted an annual regular meeting calendar 

resolution that was adopted by the Township Committee on December 10, 2025. WHEREAS, the adopted 

regular meeting schedule that will commence at 7:30 pm at the Mansfield Township Municipal Building, 100 

Port Murray Road, Port Murray, New Jersey 07865 at which formal action may be taken, is as follows: 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 -Reorg Meeting Wednesday, January 28, 2026 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Wednesday, February 25, 2026 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Wednesday, March 25, 2026 

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 Wednesday, April 22, 2026 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Wednesday, May 27, 2026 

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 Wednesday, June 24, 2026 

Wednesday, July 8, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 2026 

Wednesday, August 12, 2026 Wednesday, August 26, 2026 

Wednesday, September 9, 2026 Wednesday, September 23, 2026 

Wednesday, October 14, 2026 Wednesday, October 28, 2026 

Tuesday, November 10, 2026  ** Tuesday, November 24, 2026 **  

Wednesday, December 9, 2026 Wednesday, December 23, 2026    
 

 

Wendy Barras, R.M.C. 

Township Municipal Clerk 

 


